
2021 Membership
Needed for

105% Target
1 RHODE ISLAND 177 2 315 104.30% 124.00
2 SOUTH DAKOTA 1,321 -383 1,119 159.63% 114.75
3 ALASKA 1,609 -100 1,603 112.02% 107.36
4 NORTH DAKOTA 6,448 -49 964 110.68% 106.70
5 WYOMING 871 -85 1,393 111.80% 106.12
6 MAINE 302 -58 2,854 107.17% 101.96
7 NORTH CAROLINA 53 -1,739 4,190 179.52% 101.39
8 FLORIDA 1,307 -2,497 23,129 117.70% 101.05
9 CONNECTICUT 1,813 -32 1,936 106.78% 100.11
10 DELAWARE 16,497 -43 2,481 106.85% 99.95
11 SOUTH CAROLINA 4,707 -353 1,725 131.98% 99.04
12 TENNESSEE 1,644 -378 2,104 127.98% 98.97
13 NEBRASKA 6,863 202 7,004 102.05% 98.88
14 NEW YORK 3,951 2,926 29,160 95.43% 98.04
15 MINNESOTA 4,376 901 11,435 97.33% 97.40
16 INDIANA 24,084 4,545 36,788 93.45% 97.33
17 OHIO 11,749 2,462 30,229 97.09% 97.31
18 OKLAHOMA 701 -1,180 2,567 194.32% 97.18
19 ARIZONA 11,464 -355 8,221 109.75% 97.12
20 KANSAS 6,691 652 6,374 95.26% 97.09
21 NEW JERSEY 30,558 1,247 9,225 92.50% 96.27
22 IOWA 3,745 -11 4,606 105.26% 96.08
23 MICHIGAN 31,134 2,439 22,849 94.87% 95.89
24 MARYLAND 9,973 1,774 15,548 94.25% 95.34
25 WISCONSIN 14,547 -139 4,071 108.70% 95.17
26 WEST VIRGINIA 2,602 499 2,233 85.82% 95.03
27 MISSOURI 39,365 481 3,410 92.01% 94.58
28 PENNSYLVANIA 2,322 8,096 58,325 92.20% 94.55
29 UTAH 34 -375 993 168.59% 94.48
30 MONTANA 1,157 -207 1,422 122.90% 94.16
31 HAWAII 589 -17 53 155.88% 94.00
32 VERMONT 252 377 3,772 95.47% 93.20
33 MASSACHUSETTS 5,593 211 5,662 101.23% 92.75
34 ILLINOIS 3,706 1,139 14,135 97.17% 91.60
35 NEW HAMPSHIRE 63,258 1,212 5,430 85.84% 90.64
36 KENTUCKY 3,252 767 2,648 81.43% 89.57
37 COLORADO 1,727 700 2,777 83.87% 89.29
38 CALIFORNIA 1,431 -771 12,808 111.72% 88.74
39 TEXAS 1,246 602 6,168 95.66% 88.74
40 ALABAMA 2,063 -275 2,441 118.32% 88.68
41 OREGON 7,491 175 1,514 94.10% 88.17
42 ARKANSAS 585 85 529 90.43% 88.09
43 VIRGINIA 4,468 504 4,187 93.71% 87.98
44 GEORGIA 754 279 4,663 99.07% 87.92
45 IDAHO 580 -296 905 156.03% 87.15
46 MISSISSIPPI 19,650 -53 845 112.07% 86.72
47 FRANCE 6,326 36 229 90.87% 85.38
48 WASHINGTON 461 -414 3,234 120.40% 84.78
49 LOUISIANA 2,334 220 1,836 93.77% 84.76
50 NEW MEXICO 3,311 335 1,478 85.58% 83.77
51 NEVADA 60 83 401 86.98% 79.58
52 PHILIPPINES 2,686 -2 65 108.33% 77.11
53 PUERTO RICO 1,958 -32 88 166.04% 73.28
54 DIST OF COL 2,663 98 88 49.72% 69.29
55 MEXICO 41 16 27 65.85% 0.00

378,550 23,222 374,256 98.87% 95.48

2021 SAL Membership Report as of:  October 19 2021

2021       
Renewal %

Grand Totals:  

DETACHMENTS# Total % of Goal2021 Mbsp. 
Goal



Detachment Goal Total Percent Detachment Goal Total Percent
UTAH 589 993 168.59% OKLAHOMA 1,321 2,567 194.32%
IDAHO 580 905 156.03% SOUTH DAKOTA 701 1,119 159.63%
HAWAII 34 53 155.88% MONTANA 1,157 1,422 122.90%
WASHINGTON 2,686 3,234 120.40% WYOMING 1,246 1,393 111.80%
ALASKA 1,431 1,603 112.02% NORTH DAKOTA 871 964 110.68%
CALIFORNIA 11,464 12,808 111.72% NEBRASKA 6,863 7,004 102.05%
ARIZONA 7,491 8,221 109.75% TEXAS 6,448 6,168 95.66%
PHILIPPINES 60 65 108.33% KANSAS 6,691 6,374 95.26%
OREGON 1,609 1,514 94.10% NEW MEXICO 1,727 1,478 85.58%
NEVADA 461 401 86.98% COLORADO 3,311 2,777 83.87%

Totals:    26,405 29,797 112.85% MEXICO 41 27 65.85%
Totals:    30,377 31,293 103.02%

Detachment Goal Total Percent
WISCONSIN 3,745 4,071 108.70% Detachment Goal Total Percent
IOWA 4,376 4,606 105.26% MAINE 2,663 2,854 107.17%
MINNESOTA 11,749 11,435 97.33% DELAWARE 2,322 2,481 106.85%
ILLINOIS 14,547 14,135 97.17% CONNECTICUT 1,813 1,936 106.78%
OHIO 31,134 30,229 97.09% RHODE ISLAND 302 315 104.30%
MICHIGAN 24,084 22,849 94.87% MASSACHUSETTS 5,593 5,662 101.23%
INDIANA 39,365 36,788 93.45% VERMONT 3,951 3,772 95.47%
MISSOURI 3,706 3,410 92.01% NEW YORK 30,558 29,160 95.43%

Totals:    132,706 127,523 96.09% MARYLAND 16,497 15,548 94.25%
NEW JERSEY 9,973 9,225 92.50%
PENNSYLVANIA 63,258 58,325 92.20%
FRANCE 252 229 90.87%

Detachment Goal Total Percent NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,326 5,430 85.84%
NORTH CAROLINA 2,334 4,190 179.52% WEST VIRGINIA 2,602 2,233 85.82%
PUERTO RICO 53 88 166.04% DIST OF COL 177 88 49.72%
SOUTH CAROLINA 1,307 1,725 131.98% Totals:    146,287 137,258 93.83%
TENNESSEE 1,644 2,104 127.98%
ALABAMA 2,063 2,441 118.32%
FLORIDA 19,650 23,129 117.70%
MISSISSIPPI 754 845 112.07%
GEORGIA 4,707 4,663 99.07%
LOUISIANA 1,958 1,836 93.77%
VIRGINIA 4,468 4,187 93.71%
ARKANSAS 585 529 90.43%
KENTUCKY 3,252 2,648 81.43%

Totals:    42,775 48,385 113.12%

Southern Region - Jason S. Roberts (GA)

2021 SAL Regional Breakdown

Western Region - Leslie "Jim" Stewart (NV) Midwest Region - Juan R. Torres (TX)

Eastern Region - Richard "Dickie" L. Huntley, Jr. (ME)
Central Region - Jeff M. Vrabel, Sr. (OH)
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